NORTH BREVARD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT

Operating

PARRISH MEDICAL CENTER

Titusville, Florida

Board Present Members First Date of
Seat Appointment
1 William “Billy” Specht 1/1/2022
2 Robert Jordan, Chair 1/13/1998
3 Herman Cole, Jr. 1/11/2000
4 Maureen Rupe 1/1/2002
5 Elizabeth Galfo, Secretary 1/1/2016
6 Dan Aton 1/1/2024
7 Ashok C. Shah, M.D. 1/1/2013
8 Billie Fitzgerald 1/1/2002
9 Stanley Retz, CPA, Vice-Chair 1/1/2013

Board members one (1), two (2), and three (3) shall be appointed by the City of Titusville.

Current Term

1/1/2022
1/1/2021
1/1/2024
1/1/2022
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2025
1/1/2022
1/1/2025

Term Expires

12/31/2025
12/31/2024
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2028
12/31/2025
12/31/2028

Appointing
Authority
City
City
City
County
County
Joint
County
Joint
Joint

Board members four (4), five (5), and seven (7) shall be appointed by the Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County,

Florida.

Board members six (6), eight (8), and nine (9) shall be appointed by the Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County

subject to confirmation by the City Council of the City of Titusville.

Upon expiration of said initial terms provided... a qualified individual shall be appointed for a four (4) year term beginning on
the first day of the year of such appointment by the appropriate governing body in a manner specified in the amendment set

forth in Section 1 of the Enabling Act.

All board members shall residen within the boundaries of the hospital district.

November 5, 2025
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