

NORTH BREVARD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
Operating
PARRISH MEDICAL CENTER
Titusville, Florida

Board Seat	Present Members	First Date of Appointment	Current Term	Term Expires	Appointing Authority
1	William "Billy" Specht	1/1/2022	1/1/2022	12/31/2025	City
2	Robert Jordan, Chair	1/13/1998	1/1/2021	12/31/2024	City
3	Herman Cole, Jr.	1/11/2000	1/1/2024	12/31/2027	City
4	Maureen Rupe	1/1/2002	1/1/2022	12/31/2025	County
5	Elizabeth Galfo, Secretary	1/1/2016	1/1/2024	12/31/2027	County
6	Dan Aton	1/1/2024	1/1/2024	12/31/2027	Joint
7	Ashok C. Shah, M.D.	1/1/2013	1/1/2025	12/31/2028	County
8	Billie Fitzgerald	1/1/2002	1/1/2022	12/31/2025	Joint
9	Stanley Retz, CPA, Vice-Chair	1/1/2013	1/1/2025	12/31/2028	Joint

Board members one (1), two (2), and three (3) shall be appointed by the City of Titusville.

Board members four (4), five (5), and seven (7) shall be appointed by the Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County, Florida.

Board members six (6), eight (8), and nine (9) shall be appointed by the Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County subject to confirmation by the City Council of the City of Titusville.

Upon expiration of said initial terms provided... a qualified individual shall be appointed for a four (4) year term beginning on the first day of the year of such appointment by the appropriate governing body in a manner specified in the amendment set forth in Section 1 of the Enabling Act.

All board members shall reside within the boundaries of the hospital district.

November 5, 2025